## 506169777 07/24/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6216514

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY D	Λ <b>Τ</b> Λ			
	AIA	Name	Execution Date	
EDWIN CRAIG JOWETT	-	name		
			06/24/2013	
YANQING XU			06/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROWANWOOD IP INC.			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3040			
Internal Address:	177 COBBLESTONE PLACE			
City:	ROCKWOOD, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N0B 2K0			
Property Type Application Number:	154	Number 95422		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(416	6)361-1398		
		e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		3647311		
		bwsky@bereskinparr.com		
-		RESKIN & PARR LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L.,	S.R.L.	
			I FLOOR	
Address Line 4:		RONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5H :	3Y2	
		05706 DE007011001		
		25706-P52279US01 PHILIP C. MENDES DA COSTA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
SIGNATURE:		/Philip C. Mendes da Costa/ 07/24/2020		
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2020		
Total Attachments: 1	wenters to	RowanwoodIPInc 20130624#page1	tif	

File Ref: 268-106

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT

We, E. Craig JOWETT of PO Box 375 177 Cobblestone Place Rockwood, Ontario Canada N0B 2K0

and:

Yanqing XU 6460 Double Eagle Drive, Apt 422 Woodridge, Illinois 60517 USA

for a consideration worth at least one dollar respectively to each of us, the consideration having been paid and received in full leaving no portion whatsoever of the consideration now outstanding, have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to:

ROWANWOOD IP INC.

PO Box 385

177 Cobblestone Place Rockwood, Ontario Canada N0B 2K0

all our assignable rights and interest in and to our invention relating to:

REMOVAL OF PHOSPHORUS FROM SEWAGE BY ELECTRODE METAL ADDITION

as fully described and claimed in our application, Serial Number (not yet known) for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title, and interest in Canada, United States, and any and all other countries to any and all patents which might issue therefor

Place of Signing

Signatures: Date of Signing.4

Yanging Xu

Date of Signing: June 24 2013

Place of Signing:

Declaration of Witness:

I, <u>SRAAY</u> STRAW

of: <u>136 GLANSTONE AVENUE</u>, <u>MAMILTON ON</u> print home address

L8M 2H9

declare that I was personally present and I saw E. Craig Jowett who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness: Bandy Sthan
Date of signing: JUNE 24, 2013
Place of Signing: ROCKWOAR AN

Declaration of Witness: Chan the ) int name of witness Cn. IL USA print home address

τL

USA

declare that I was personally present and I saw Yanqing XU who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness Date of signing: Place of Signing

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 053299 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 07/24/2020**